
Scheduled First discussed date Vote date Results 

1/3/2022  1/3/2022 IRCPI-003-21 014 480 IRC R202
Duct airflow 
balancing definition SC rev David Bixby david.bixby@acca.org RE HVACR & WH Assigned to working group David Bixby Chair 

1/3/2022 1/3/2022 IRCPI-004-21 090 482 IRC R403.3.6 
Duct leakage 
exception SC rev David Bixby david.bixby@acca.org RE HVACR & WH Assigned to working group David Bixby Chair 

1/3/2022 1/3/2022 IRCPI-006-21 078 483 IRC R403.3 Duct design SC rev David Bixby david.bixby@acca.org RE HVACR & WH Assigned to working group David Bixby Chair 

1/3/2022 1/3/2022 REPI-072-21 072 28 IECC RE R403.1.2
heat pump 
supplementary SC rev Steven Rosenstock srosenstock@eei.org RE HVACR & WH Assigned to working group David Bixby Chair 

1/20/2022 1/20/2022 REPI-073-21 073 530 IECC RE R403.1.2
Heat pump switch 
over SC rev Ryohei Hinokuma ryohei.hinokuma@daikinus.com RE HVACR & WH Proponent Ryohei Hinokuma presented 1/20/2022 No vote 

1/20/2022 1/20/2022 REPI-078-21 078 461 IECC RE R403.3.1, TABLE R405.4.2(1)
Distribution System 
Efficiency SC rev David Springer iecc-ducts2@2050partners.com RE HVACR & WH Proponent William Zoeller presented 1/20/2022 No vote 

1/20/2022 REPI-086-21 086 462 IECC RE R403.3.6, TABLE R405.2 Duct Leakage  SC rev David Springer iecc-ducts2@2050partners.com RE HVACR & WH Proponent William Zoeller did not present - Proposal may be withdrawn 

1/20/2022 1/20/2022 REPI-075-21 075 426 IECC RE
R403.3, R403.3.1, R403.3.2, 
R403.3.3, R403.3.3.1

Duct and air 
handler locations SC rev Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com RE HVACR & WH Proponent presented 1/20/2022 subcommittee meeting no vote taken 

1/20/2022 1/20/2022 REPI-084-21 084 430 IECC RE R403.3.5, R403.3.6 Duct testing SC rev Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com RE HVACR & WH

2/7/2022 REPI-076-21 076 523 IECC RE
R403.3, R403.3.2, R403.7, 
R403.7.1 (New)

Duct and air 
handler locations SC rev Nicholas O'Neil noneil@energy350.com RE HVACR & WH Proponent presented 2/7/2022 subcommittee moved REPI-0076 to the working group 

2/7/2022 REPI-065-21 065 82 IECC RE R402.4.2.1
Gas Fireplace 
efficiency SC rev Nicholas O'Neil noneil@energy350.com RE HVACR & WH Proponent presented 2/7/2022 subcommittee voted but the resulting vote tied - postponed to 3/7 re-presented by proponent Nick O'Neil 

2/7/2022 2/7/2022 approve REPI-074-21 074 81 IECC RE R403.1.3 
Fireplace Pilot 
lights SC rev Nicholas O'Neil noneil@energy350.com RE HVACR & WH Propenent presented on 2/7/2022 subcommittee- motion to approve, second, vote unanimously approved 

2/7/2022 REPI-079-21 079 551 IECC RE R403.3.2
Ducts in 
Conditioned Space SC rev Craig Conner craig.conner@mac.com RE HVACR & WH Proponent presented on 2/7/2022 subcommitted motion to move REPI-079 to the working group 

2/7/2022 REPI-081-21 081 558 IECC RE R403.3.3, N1103.3.3
Ducts buried within 
ceiling insulation SC rev Craig Conner craig.conner@mac.com RE HVACR & WH Proponent presented on 2/7/2022 subcommitted motion to move REPI-081 to the working group 

2/7/2022 REPI-082-21 082 556 IECC RE R403.3.3, N1103.3.3
Ducts buried within 
ceiling insulation SC rev Craig Conner craig.conner@mac.com RE HVACR & WH Proponent presented on 2/7/2022 subcommitted motion to move REPI-082 to the working group 

2/7/2022 REPI-080-21 080 238 IECC RE R403.3.2, N1103.3.2
Ducts in 
Conditioned Space SC rev Vladimir Kochkin vkochkin@nahb.org RE HVACR & WH Proponent presented on 2/7/2022 subcommitted motion to move REPI-080 to the working group 

2/7/2022 REPI-083-21 083 553 IECC RE R403.3.3.1, N1103.3.3.1
Ducts deeply 
buried SC rev Charles Haack craig.conner@mac.com RE HVACR & WH Proponent presented on 2/7/2022 subcommitted motion to move REPI-083 to the working group 

2/7/2022 REPI-085-21 085 521 IECC RE
R403.3.5, R403.3.6, R403.3.7 
(New), R403.3.7

Duct testing 
multifamily units SC rev Aaron Gary aaron.gary@texenergy.org RE HVACR & WH Proponent presented on 2/7/2022 subcommitted motion to move REPI-085 to the working group 

2/21/2022 REPI-071-21 071 181 IECC RE R403.1.1.1 (New), R407.2

Grid Integrated 
Thermostat 
Controls SC rev Kim Cheslak kim@newbuildings.org RE HVACR & WH

2/21/2022 REPI-087-21 087 36 IECC RE R403.4.1
Pipe insulation 
protection SC rev Howard Ahern howard.ahern@airexmfg.com RE HVACR & WH

2/21/2022 IRCPI-002-21 004 311 IRC N1103.6.4

Bathroom 
Intermittent 
Exhaust Control SC rev Glory O'Brien glory.obrien@westernmechanicalsoluRE HVACR & WH

2/21/2022 REPI-092-21 092 321 IECC RE R403.6.1 ERV Multi-family SC rev Mike Moore mmoore@statorllc.com RE HVACR & WH

2/21/2022 REPI-094-21 094 410 IECC RE R403.6.1
Sensible Recovery 
Efficiency SC rev Mike Moore mmoore@statorllc.com RE HVACR & WH

2/21/2022 REPI-095-21 095 395 IECC RE R403.6.2, Table R403.6.2 Fan Efficacy Table SC rev Mike Moore mmoore@statorllc.com RE HVACR & WH

2/21/2022 REPI-096-21 096 417 IECC RE
R403.6.3, R403.6.2.1, 
R403.6.2.2

Mechanical 
ventilation testing SC rev Mike Moore mmoore@statorllc.com RE HVACR & WH

2/21/2022 REPI-124-21 124 272 IECC RE R405.4.2(1) table
Performance Path 
Ventilation Rate SC rev Mike Moore mmoore@statorllc.com RE HVACR & WH Request to move to Economics/modeling with REPI 131/132 requeste denied by HVACR Chair- Both subcommittees may hear 

2/21/2022 REPI-140-21 140 420 IECC RE R408.2.5

Air Sealing 
Recirculation 
defrost SC rev Mike Moore mmoore@statorllc.com RE HVACR & WH

3/7/2022 REPI-093-21 093 443 IECC RE R403.6.1 HRV and ERV SC rev Marian Goebes iecc-sf-hrv-erv@2050partners.com RE HVACR & WH

3/7/2022 REPI-097-21 097 522 IECC RE R403.6.3, R403.6.4 (New)

Ventilation 
Sampling for 
multifamily SC rev Aaron Gary aaron.gary@texenergy.org RE HVACR & WH

3/7/2022 REPI-098-21 098 432 IECC RE R403.7, R403.7.2 (New)
HVAC Equipment 
sizing SC rev Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com RE HVACR & WH

3/7/2022 REPI-099-21 099 330 IECC RE R403.7.1
Electric resistance 
zone heat unit SC rev David Baylon david@davidbaylon.com RE HVACR & WH

3/21/2022 REPI-136-21 136 538 IECC RE R408.2, R408.2.2

Additional 
Efficiency Package 
Options HVAC SC rev Ryohei Hinokuma ryohei.hinokuma@daikinus.com RE HVACR & WH

3/21/2022 REPI-138-21 138 499 IECC RE R408.2.3 Service WH units SC rev Patricia Chawla patricia.chawla@austinenergy.com RE HVACR & WH

3/21/2022 REPI-089-21 089 404 IECC RE
R403.5.2, TABLE R405.2, 
TABLE R406.2 Pipe Insulation SC rev Gary Klein iecc-pipe-insulation@2050partners.coRE HVACR & WH

4/4/2022 REPI-091-21 091 445 IECC RE R403.5.4, R403.5.4.1 
Hot water compact 
design SC rev Dan Wildenhaus dwildenhaus@trccompanies.com RE HVACR & WH

4/4/2022 REPI-142-21 142 446 IECC RE
R408.2.6, R403.5.4, 
R403.5.4.1

Hot water 
distribution 
Additional Energy 
Option SC rev Dan Wildenhaus dwildenhaus@trccompanies.com RE HVACR & WH

4/4/2022 REPI-090-21 090 183 IECC RE R403.5.4 (New)
Grid Integrated 
Water Heating SC rev Kim Cheslak kim@newbuildings.org RE HVACR & WH

4/18/2022 REPI-088-21 088 113 IECC RE R403.5, R403.5.4
Water Heater 
installation SC rev Nicholas O'Neil noneil@energy350.com RE HVACR & WH

4/18/2022 CEPI-082-21 Part II Part II 402 IECC RE R403.9, R403.10 (New)
Roof Gutter de-
icing SC rev Nick Thompson nick.thompson@cityofaspen.com RE HVACR & WH
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